MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

		1/23/17 TB		
IFB No.	IFB 18-TA002592DC Satellite Lift Station R&R 2016 Group 1	DATE POSTED	MC x DS x	CC <u>n/a</u> BCC <u>n/a</u>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Deborah Carey-Reed 941/749-3074	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days after date Posted.	
DEPARTMENT	Nick Wagner, Utilities LS Supt. Sherri Robinson, PW Project Mgr.	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, CPPO, CPPB, CPSM, C.P.M., Procurement Official	
	NOTICE OF INTE	ENT TO AWARD		
	Procurement Division provides notice		-	

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract to Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc., Plant City, Florida, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, for the rehabilitation of six lift stations for a total bid of \$632,574.80 and 240 calendar days for contract completion.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This project will provide for the rehabiliation and repair of six sewage lift stations that include wet well cleaning and the replacement of: discharge piping, fittings, valves, guide rails, bracings, and ells. The lift stations are identified as: Savannah; Horseshoe Cove 2; Pescara Lakes; Chateau Village; Casa Loma; and Cascades.
- On October 29, 2017, the County issued an Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 18-TA002592DC for Satellite Lift Station R&\$ 2016 Group 1. The IFB was advertised in the Bradenton Herald legal ads; on the Manatee County and the DemandStar websites; and was provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manatee County Black Chamber of Commerce for release to their members. Two bid responses were received for consideration per the attached tabulation from the following:
 - 1. CEC Motor & Utiltiy Services, Palmetto FL
 - 2. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Plant City FL
- Procurement and the Public Works Department recommend award to the responsive and responsible bidder having the lowest total cost, Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.
- Project will be funded through Utility Rates.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Public Works RecommendationTabulation	FUNDING SOURCE	4025138880\5881\8780\8980\868 0\8580 SLS 2016 Rehab
соѕт	\$632,574.80	FUNDS VERIFIED	N/A

MEMORANDUM

 To:
 Theresa Webb, CPPO, Purchasing Official

 From:
 Jeff Streitmatter III, P.E., Project Management Division Manager

 Date:
 January 10, 2018

 Subject:
 2016 Group 1 Rehabs

 Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.
 Recommendation for Award – IFB #18-TA002592DC

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract with a construction time of 240 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$632,574.80 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Sherri Robinson, Project Manager if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/sr

cc: Mike Gore, Director, Utilities Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services Sherri Robinson, Project Manager S Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist III, w/attachments Project File: 402-5138880 - Savanna 402-5138881 - Horseshoe Cove 1 402-5138780 - Pescara Lakes 402-5138980 - Chateau Village 402-5138680 - Casa Loma 402-5138580 - Cascades

> Public Works Department Project Management Division 1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926 Phone number: (941) 708-7450